OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :::::: KOKRAJHAR

<u>O R D E R</u>

No. 129. Date. 06 107 2023

In pursuant to advertisement Notification No. 43 Dated 20th February 2023 the written test held on 02-04-2023 in Swrang High School, Mwiderkhoro, W No- 8. Kokrajhar and viva-voce held on 24-06-2023 and 25-06-2023 in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar, the selection board of the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar has selected the following candidates for the post of PEON (Grade IV) in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.

List of Selected Candidate:-

Unreserved Category: (UR)

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Marks Obtained	Category
1	19	Shanjurang Brahma	67	UR
2	35	Richard Mushahary	63	UR
3	176	Priya Rani Basumatary	62	UR (Woman)

Reserved Category (Scheduled Caste):-

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name	Marks Obtained	Category
1	155	Amulya Dhan Roy	60	SC

Reserved Category (Other Backward Caste):-

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name	Marks Obtained	Category
1	10	Partha Pratim Roy	59	OBC

The Board also resolved to place the following candidates in the wait list according to their marks and their respective categories:

Wait List: Unreserved Category: (UR)

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Marks Obtained	Category
1	76	Rupam Raj Kalita	57	UR
2	148	Niva Poddar	56	UR (Woman)

Wait List: Reserved Category (Other Backward Caste):-

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name	Marks Obtained	Category
1	94	Pashkal Bakhla	55	OBC

Wait List: Reserved Category (Scheduled Caste):-

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name	Marks Obtained	Category
1	195	Rahul Basfore	54	SC

District & Sessions Judge -cum-Chairman, Selection Board, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar

Memo No. DJK/2023/1188-91. Dated :06/ July/2023

Copy for information & necessary action to:-

- 1. Hon'ble Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Systems Assistant of this establishment for uploading this selection list in the official website.
 - 3. The Notice Board of this establishment
 - 4. Office File.

06.01.23

District & Sessions Judge -cum-DChairman, Selection Board, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrainar